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FULL LEGAL NAME OF INSTITUTION

COMENIUS UNIVERSITY
BRATISLAVA

INSTITUTIONAL CONTACT

Univerzita Komenského v Bratislave
Safarikovo nédmestie 6

PO.BOX 440

814 99 Bratislava 1

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2025/2026

Winter Term:22 September — 19 December 2025*
Welcome Week: from 16 September 2025 (Monday 15.09. is a bank holiday!)
Exam period: 02 January 2026 — 15 February 2026

Summer Term:16 February — 24 May 2026*
Welcome Week: from 09 February 2026
Exam period: 25 May — 30 June 2026

* faculties of Medicine may start & finish a week earlier.

NOMINATIONS

All nominations must be done via Mobility Online system, email
nominations are not accepted. Partner institutions receive a link for
nomination before the nominations open. If you do not have the link by

1 April / 1 October respectively, contact anna.duffekova@uniba.sk

Nominations for Winter Term + Full Academic Year: 1 April - 15 May
Student documents (Including signed LA/OLA) must be uploaded in
Mobility Online system by 15 June

Nominations for Summer Term: 1 October — 15 November
Student documents (Including signed LA/OLA) must be uploaded in
Mobility Online system by 15 December

ERASMUS CODE: SK BRATISLO2
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PUBLIC HOLIDAYS:*

1 January Creation of the Slovak Republic
6 January Epiphany

29 March Good Friday

1 April Easter Monday

1 May Labour Day

8 May Day of the Victory over Fascism
5 July St. Cyril and Methodius

29 August Slovak National Uprising

1 September

Day of the Constitution of the
Slovak Republic

15 September

Our Lady of Sorrows

1 November

All Saints’ Day

17 November

Day of the Fight for Freedom
and Democracy

24 - 26 December

Christmas

*During these days all shops are closed. In case of emer-
gency, emergency pharmacies and gas stations are open.
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CONTACT LIST

RECTORATE

Vice-Rector for International Relations: Assoc. Prof. Jozef Tancer, PhD.

E-Mail: erasmusplus@rec.uniba.sk

- universal contact email

Head of Erasmus+ Office: RNDr. Milan Remis

E-Mail: milan.remis@uniba.sk

Outgoing students: Ing. Andrea Haplova
E-Mail: andrea.haplova@uniba.sk
Mgr. Martina Matliakova
E-Mail: martina.matliakova@uniba.sk

Incoming students, BIPs: Mgr. Anna Duffekova

E-Mail: anna.duffekova@uniba.sk

Inter-institutional Agreements & Tamara Ziak
outgoing trainees: E-Mail: tamara.ziak@uniba.sk
Incoming & outgoing staff: Mgr. Oliver Vavro

E-Mail: oliver.vavro@uniba.sk

Website: uniba.sk/en/international-relations/
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CONTACT LIST

Vice-Dean for
international Relations:

Erasmus+
Administrator:

FACULTY OF MEDICINE prof. MUDr. Daniela Ostatnikova, PhD.
E-Mail:
daniela.ostatnikova@fmed.uniba.sk

Head of International Relations Office:

PhDr. Miriama Mikulkova, PhD., MBA
miriama.mikulkova@fmed.uniba.sk

Zuzana Opoldusova, MSc. - incoming

E-Mail: zuzana.opoldusova@fmed.sk
med_edu@fmed.uniba.sk

Bc. Petra Sikulova — outgoing
E-Mail: petra.sikulova@fmed.uniba.sk

Silvia Zemkova
E-Mail: silvia.zemkova@fmed.uniba.sk

FACULTY OF LAW Assoc. Prof.. JUDr. Livia Trellova, PhD.

E-Mail: livia.trellova@flaw.uniba.sk

Ing. Michaela Krescankovd, PhD.
E-Mail:
michaela krescankova@flaw.uniba.sk

FACULTY OF ARTS Mgr. Martin Baca, PhD.
E-Mail: martin.baca@uniba.sk

Lenka Gasova — outgoing
E-Mail: lenka.gasova@uniba.sk
Mdria Gajarska Kucerovd — incoming

E-Mail: maria.gajarska.kucerova@uniba.sk

FACULTY OF NATURAL doc. RNDr. Marianna Kovacova, PhD.
SCIENCES E-Mail: marianna.kovacova@uniba.sk

Magr. Kristina Havlickova

E-Mail: kristina.havlickova@uniba.sk

FACULTY OF EDUCATION Mgr. Eva Faithovd, PhD
E-Mail: faithova@fedu.uniba.sk

Mgr. Kristina Filipeje
E-Mail: filipeje@fedu.uniba.sk
international@fedu.uniba.sk

FACULTY OF PHARMACY doc. Ing. Vladimir Frecer, DrSc.
E-Mail: frecer@fpharm.uniba.sk

Magr. Kristina Piatni¢kova, PhD
E-Mail: erasmus@fpharm.uniba.sk
kristina.piatnickova@fpharm.uniba.sk
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CONTACT LIST

Vice-Dean for
international Relations:

Erasmus+
Administrator:

FACULTY OF PHYSICAL
EDUCATION AND SPORTS

PhDr. et RNDr. Adriana
Kaplénova, PhD
E-Mail: adriana.kaplanova@uniba.sk

Mgr. Marcela Rychtérikova
E-Mail: marcela.rychtarikova@uniba.sk
erasmus@fsport.uniba.sk

JESSENIUS FACULTY OF
MEDICINE

MUDr. Martin Janik, PhD.
E-Mail: martin.janik@uniba.sk

Janka Sykorova

E-Mail: janka.sykorova@uniba.sk

FACULTY OF prof. RNDr. Peter Babinec, CSc. Mgr. Patrik Kmetek
MATHEMATICS, E-Mail: peter.babinec@fmph.uniba.sk  E-Mail: kmetek@fmph.uniba.sk
PHYSICS AND

INFORMATICS

FACULTY OF ROMAN Assoc. Prof. Mgr. Rébert Horka, PhD.  Mgr. Romana Farska

CATHOLIC E-Mail: robert.horka@frcth.uniba.sk E-Mail: romana.farska@frcth.uniba.sk

THEOLOGY OF CYRIL AND
METHODIUS

EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN
THEOLOGICAL FACULTY

Mgr. Maro$ Nicak, Dr. Theol.
E-Mail: maros.nicak@fevth.uniba.sk

Mgr. Jana Moko$ova

E-Mail: mokosova@fevth.uniba.sk

FACULTY OF Mgr. Lucia Viléekova, PhD. Mgr. Romana Farska
MANAGEMENT E-Mail: lucia.vilcekova@fm.uniba.sk E-Mail: farska8@uniba.sk

Magr. Erika Cernekova

E-Mail: erika.cernekova@fm.uniba.sk
FACULTY OF SOCIAL Mgr. Andrej Mentel, PhD. Mgr. Zuzana Miskéciova - outgoing
AND ECONOMIC E-Mail: E-Mail: zuzana.miskociova@fses.uniba.sk
SCIENCES andrej.mentel@fses.uniba.sk

Mgr. Erika Cernekové - incoming

E-Mail: erika.cernekova@uniba.sk


mailto:marcela.rychtarikova%40uniba.sk?subject=
mailto:erasmus%40fsport.uniba.sk%20?subject=
mailto:martin.janik%40uniba.sk?subject=
mailto:janka.sykorova%40uniba.sk%20?subject=
mailto:peter.babinec%40fmph.uniba.sk?subject=
mailto:kmetek%40fmph.uniba.sk?subject=
mailto:robert.horka%40frcth.uniba.sk?subject=
mailto:romana.farska%40frcth.uniba.sk?subject=
mailto:maros.nicak%40fevth.uniba.sk?subject=
mailto:mokosova%40fevth.uniba.sk?subject=
mailto:lucia.vilcekova%40fm.uniba.sk?subject=
mailto:erika.cernekova%40fm.uniba.sk?subject=
mailto:andrej.mentel%40fses.uniba.sk?subject=
mailto:zuzana.miskociova%40fses.uniba.sk?subject=
mailto:erika.cernekova@uniba.sk

) »‘f" i

bt vl .
0 M M
e

OTHER USEFUL INFORMATION:

Slovak language courses are offered to all incoming students either in the form
of Survival Slovak (2ECTS) course during the Welcome Week or A1 Slovak course
(5ECTS) offered during the semester. Both courses are awarded by ECTS credits,
however, students can receive credits only for one of the courses (A1 Slovak is a
more in-depth Survival Slovak). See more information in here.

ESN of Comenius University offers a buddy programme and other fun activities for
incoming students throughout the whole semester. All information can be found at
their website and social media.

Course catalogue can be found at the university website.
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